

**STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - TABULATION OF BIDS**

| | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|
| Letting: 20022800 | Report Generated Date: 2/28/2020 12:17:12 PM | Counties: FREEBORN, MOWER |
| Letting Dt: February 28, 2020 9:30 A.M. | District(s): 6 | Bridge Span: No |
| State Proj.: 2482-77 | Route: 90=009 | |
| Contract ID: 200031 | Start Dt: 05/04/20 Comp. Dt: 05/28/21 | |
| | Contract Time: | Min: Max: |

Contract Description: 2482-77 (TH 90=009) 5080-172 (TH 90=009) NHPP I900(131)
 In Freeborn & Mower Counties on TH 90 EB from CSAH 46 to TH 105
 Grading, Bituminous Milling and Surfacing, Unbonded Concrete Overlay, and Lighting 9.219 Miles

Contract Location: LOCATED ON T.H. 90 E.B. FROM CSAH 46 TO T.H. 105.

Recommendation: Award To Low Bidder

I, the undersigned certify that this abstract is a correct tabulation of all bids received on this (these) Project(s), and that the legal requirements have been complied with relating to competitive bidding.

| | | | |
|------------------|--|---|------------------------|
| Approved: | Brad Cegla Digitally signed by Brad Cegla Date: 2020.03.23 14:27:05 -05'00' | Construction Engineer | |
| | Seth Yliniemi Digitally signed by Seth Yliniemi Date: 2020.03.23 14:13:25 -05'00' | Contract Administration Engineer | Award Date: 03/30/2020 |

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Item Bid | Total Bid | % Over Low Bid | % Over Estimate |
|------|------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$13,093,330.27 | \$13,993,330.27 | 96.51% | 100.00% |
| 1 | 0000211530 | Croell, Inc. | \$13,599,564.67 | \$14,499,564.67 | 100.00% | 103.62% |
| 2 | 0000195693 | Ulland Brothers, Inc. | \$14,826,347.78 | \$15,726,347.78 | 108.46% | 112.38% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200031

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) Croell, Inc. | | (2) Ulland Brothers, Inc. | |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 SP 2482-77 | | | | | | | |
| 0245 2232603/00226 MILLED SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS (CONCRETE) | 48,612.000 L F | 3.75000 | 182,295.00 | 3.52000 | 171,114.24 | 3.52000 | 171,114.24 |
| 0250 2301502/00010 DOWEL BAR | 58,242.000 EACH | 7.02578 | 409,195.48 | 7.50000 | 436,815.00 | 7.60000 | 442,639.20 |
| 0255 2301504/01075 PLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.5" | 174,038.000 S Y | 8.64955 | 1,505,350.38 | 7.50000 | 1,305,285.00 | 9.80000 | 1,705,572.40 |
| 0260 2301507/00010 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | 39,884.000 C Y | 93.86811 | 3,743,835.70 | 90.00000 | 3,589,560.00 | 108.90000 | 4,343,367.60 |
| 0265 2301508/00010 SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT | 5,917.000 LB | 3.35202 | 19,833.90 | 3.00000 | 17,751.00 | 3.50000 | 20,709.50 |
| 0270 2301602/00071 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED) | 26.000 EACH | 20.16505 | 524.29 | 40.00000 | 1,040.00 | 20.00000 | 520.00 |
| 0275 2360504/22215 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 1.5" THICK | 44,337.000 S Y | 4.14283 | 183,680.65 | 5.50000 | 243,853.50 | 5.50000 | 243,853.50 |
| 0280 2360504/22220 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 2.0" THICK | 80,935.000 S Y | 5.23711 | 423,865.50 | 7.25000 | 586,778.75 | 7.25000 | 586,778.75 |
| 0285 2360504/24515 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,E) 1.5" THICK | 3,600.000 S Y | 5.60917 | 20,193.01 | 7.00000 | 25,200.00 | 7.00000 | 25,200.00 |
| 0290 2360504/24520 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,E) 2.0" THICK | 6,440.000 S Y | 6.96333 | 44,843.84 | 7.40000 | 47,656.00 | 7.40000 | 47,656.00 |
| 0295 2360504/24530 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,E) 3.0" THICK | 12,880.000 S Y | 10.36999 | 133,565.47 | 11.30000 | 145,544.00 | 11.30000 | 145,544.00 |
| 0300 2360509/22200 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) | 971.000 TON | 70.77473 | 68,722.27 | 75.00000 | 72,825.00 | 75.00000 | 72,825.00 |